on 17 February 2015.

HK$209.16
 million

The Company intends to
utilise the net proceeds of
the Open Offer as to

(i) approximately 60%
for the development
of its money lending
business. This part of
the net proceeds will
be utilised as funding
to finance the money
lending business; and

(ii) approximately 40% for
trading of securities to
capture potential short
term capital gain.

(i) Used as
intended

(ii) Used as
intended

Note: For further details, please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 4 March 2015.

– 10 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The exist ing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the

shareholding structure of the Company upon completion of Proposed Issue (assuming

no other changes in the issued share capital and shareholding in the Company from

the date of this announcement up to immediately before the issue of all Mission

Capital Subscription Shares) are set out as below:

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediate upon completion of the

Proposed Issue

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(approx.)

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(approx.)

Substantial Shareholders

Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul

(Note)

2,158,362,499 33.63 2,158,362,499 27.26

HEC Capital Limited 668,212,126 10.41 668,212,126 8.44

Proposed Issue – – 1,500,000,000 18.94

Other Shareholders 3,591,181,343 55.96 3,591,181,343 45.36

Total 6,417,755,968 100.00 7,917,755,968 100.00

Note: 14,875,000 Shares are held by Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul personally. 2,143,487,499

Shares are held by Global Wealthy Limited, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Excelsior

Kingdom Limited which in turn is wholly owned by Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PROPOSED SUBSCRIPTION AND THE

PROPOSED ISSUE

The principal business activities of the Willie Group are investment in securities

trading, money lending, property investment and investment holding. Further to the

business update and proposed acquisition of property previously announced by the

Company on 16 February 2015, the Company further reiterates its determination